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ROB BONTA
Attorney General of California
BENJAMIN M. GLICKMAN
Supervising Deputy Attorney General
MALCOLM A. BRUDIGAM
SETH E. GOLDSTEIN
Deputy Attorneys General
State Bar No. 238228
1300 I Street, Suite 125
P.O. Box 944255
Sacramento, CA 94244-2550
Telephone: (916) 210-6063
Fax: (916) 324-8835
E-mail: Seth.Goldstein@doj.ca.gov
Attorneys for Defendant and Respondent

California Secretary of State Dr. Shirley Weber

Exempt from filing fee per Gov.
Code, § 6103

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA ALLIANCE FOR
RETIRED AMERICANS, a California
nonprofit corporation, JUAN PARRINO, an
individual, and SAM SAIU, an irgividual,

Plaintiffc and Petitioners,

SHIRLEY WEBER, in her official capacity
as CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF
STATE,

Defendant and Respondent.

Case No. 24STCP02062

RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF NO

POSITION ON MOTION TO
INTERVENE

Date: August 22, 2024

Time: 1:30 p.m.

Dept: 86

Judge: The Honorable Curtis A. Kin

Action Filed: June 26, 2024
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Defendant and Respondent California Secretary of State Dr. Shirley Weber takes no
position on the motion to intervene filed by the National Republican Congressional Committee,

California Republican Party, and Republican National Committee.

Dated: August 9, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

ROB BONTA

Attorney General of California
BENJAMIN M. GLICKMAN

Supervising Deputy Attorney General
MALCOLM A. BRUDIGAM

Deputy Attorney General

/s Setiz Goldstein

SETH E. GOLDSTEIN

Deputy Attorney General

Attorneys for Defendant and Respondent
California Secretary of State Dr. Shirley
Weber
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DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY E-MAIL

Case Name: California Alliance for Retired Americans, et al. v. Shirley Weber
No.: 24STCP02062

I declare:

I am employed in the Office of the Attorney General, which is the office of a member of the
California State Bar, at which member's direction this service is made. I am 18 years of age or
older and not a party to this matter.

On August 9, 2024, I served the attached RESPONDENT’S STATEMENT OF NO
POSITION ON MOTION TO INTERVENE by transmitting a true copy via electronic mail,
addressed as follows:

Brian T. Hildreth

Thomas W. Hiltachk

Katherine C. Jenkins

Bell, McAndrews and Hiltachk, LLP

bhildreth@bmhlaw.com

thiltachk@bmhlaw.com

kcjenkins@bmhlaw.com

Attorneys for Proposed Intervenors National

Republican Congressional Committee, Califorria Republican Party, Republican National
Committee

Omar Qureshi

Max Schoening

Qureshi Law PC

omar@qureshi.law

maxr@qureshi.law

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Petitioners CA Alliance

for Retired Americans, Juan Parrino, and Sam Saiu

Aria C. Branch

William K. Hancock

Renata O’Donnell

Tyler L. Bishop

Elias Law Group

abranch@elias.law

whancock@elias.law

rodonnell@elias.law

thbishop@elias.law

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Petitioners CA Alliance
For Retired Americans, Juan Parrino and Sam Saiu
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I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California and the United States
of America the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on August 9,
2024, at Sacramento, California.

Jessica Munoz W Wnoz
d

Declarant J  Si gnature
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38325762.docx





